502280524 03/21/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
James Kent	11/20/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Google Inc.		
Street Address:	1600 Amphitheatre Parkway		
City:	Mountain View		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94043		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13683092

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8777697945

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (612) 335-5070

Email: jhr@fr.com

Correspondent Name: Nathan G. Dodge

Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 16113-4589001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Nathan Dodge

Total Attachments: 2

source=161134589001Assignment#page1.tif source=161134589001Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 030056 FRAME: 0650 3H \$40 00 136830

Attorney's Docket No.: 16113-4589001

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, I, <u>JAMES KENT</u> of <u>Flat 16</u>, <u>Goddard House</u>, <u>3 George Mathers Road</u>, <u>London</u>, <u>SE11 4BG</u>, <u>United Kingdom</u>, hereby assign to:

<u>Google Inc.</u>, a corporation of <u>Delaware</u> having a place of business at:

1600 Amphitheatre Parkway Mountain View, California 94043; and

its successors	and ass	iigns (collectiv	ely hereinafter called "	'the Assignee"), the entire right, ti	tle
and interest th	hrougho	ut the world is	the inventions and im	provements which are subject of a	n
application fo	or United	d States Paten	t signed by me, entitled	DETERMINING LOOKBACK	
WINDOWS.	filed	11/21/2012	, and assigned U.S.	Serial	
				the attorneys appointed in said	
application to) hereaft	er complete th	is assignment by insert	ing above the filing date and serianching said application, any and	
				an registrations granted for any of	
inventions or	improv	ements, and th	e right to claim priority	based on the filing date of said	
application w	nder the	International	Convention for the Pro-	tection of Industrial Property, the	
Patent Coope	ration T	reaty, the Eun	opean Patent Conventic	on, and all other treaties of like	
purposes; and	I I autho	rize the Assig	nee to apply in all coun	stries in my name or in its own nar	ne
for patents, u	tility mo	idels, design r	egistrations and like rig	hts of exclusion and for inventors	y
certificates fo	ır said ir	ventions and	improvements; and I ag	ree for me and my respective heir	S,
legal represer	statives :	and assigns, w	rithout further compens	ation to perform such lawful acts :	and
to sign such f	iirther a	pplications, as	signments, Preliminary	Statements and other lawful	
documents as	the Ass	ignee may rea	sonably request to effe	ctuate fully this assignment.	

Attorney's Docket No.: 16113-4589001

JAMES KENT

Date: ///20//2

Witnessed by:

Sighafule

Typed or Printed Name

3475 Cesa, Chavez \$313

Son Francisco , C/4 94/10 Witness Address

60807313.doc